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Wellbore name
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Purpose
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Factmaps in new window
Main area

Field

Discovery

Well name

Seismic location
Production licence

Drilling operator

Drill permit

Drilling facility

Drilling days

Entered date

Completed date

Plugged and abondon date
Release date

Publication date

Purpose - planned

Reentry

Reentry activity

Content

Discovery wellbore

1st level with HC, age

1st level with HC, formation
Kelly bushing elevation [m]
Water depth [m]

Total depth (MD) [m RKB]

Final vertical depth (TVD) [m
RKB]

Maximum inclination [°]
Bottom hole temperature [°C]
Oldest penetrated age

Oldest penetrated formation
Geodetic datum

NS degrees

EW degrees

34/10-34 R
EXPLORATION
WILDCAT

P&A

link to map

NORTH SEA

GULLFAKS

34/10-34 Gullfaks Vest
34/10-34

050

Statoil ASA (old)
672-L2

TRANS. WILDCAT
11

06.10.2001
16.10.2001
16.10.2001
16.10.2003
19.10.2006
WILDCAT

YES

PLUGGING

OIL

NO

MIDDLE JURASSIC
TARBERT FM
23.0

139.0

2410.0

2410.0

4.2

84

EARLY JURASSIC
COOK FM

ED50
61°13'4.19" N
2°8'4.69" E
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19) Wellbore / Exploration Printed: 16.5.2024 - 18:53
NS UTM [m] 6787519.76

EW UTM [m] 453515.53

UTM zone 31

NPDID wellbore 4426

Wellbore history

General

Well 34/10-34 discovered oil in the Middle Jurassic Tarbert Formation in 1991. The well
was suspended as a possible future producer. In 1993 the discovery, called Gullfaks
Vest, was included in the larger Gullfaks Field and production from the Gullfaks B
platform was initiated. The objective of the re-entry 34/10-34 R was plugging and
permanent abandonment.

Operations and results

Well R4/10-34 was re-entered (34/10-34 R) with the semi-submersible installation
Transocean Wildcat on 6 October 2001.

The well was plugged and permanently abandoned on 16 October 2001.
Testing

No drill stem test was performed
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